

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2151 OF 2007
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

PEMI REDDY MUNI REDDY (D) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KOTHA VENKATESWARA REDDY

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/09/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office to prepare office report for pre-final hearing.
rd
List again on 23 October, 2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)

Registrar

ns