

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2151 OF 2007

PEMI REDDY MUNI REDDY (D) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KOTHA VENKATESWARA REDDY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 18/01/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Paradesi, Adv.
Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Kiran, Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, learned senior counsel for Appellants, list the matter after three weeks so as to enable him to file a sketch showing disputed property and other adjoining property.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master